



Bid Tabulation

Village of Port Jefferson
South Elm Street Reconstruction
January 28, 2021

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Sturm Construction Sidney, OH		Dave Nagel Excavating LLC Sidney, OH		Shinn Bros. Inc. Celina, OH		Tom's Construction, Inc. St. Henry, OH		Milligan Construction Co. Sidney, OH		Spearman Bros. Inc. Sidney, OH		PAB Construction Co. Coldwater, OH		Performance Site Development Fairborn, OH		J&J Schlaegel, Inc. Urbana, OH	
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SOUTH ELM STREET RECONSTRUCTION																								
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$4,961.40	\$4,961.40	\$915.36	\$915.36	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$7,599.00	\$7,599.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,770.00	\$7,770.00	\$232.00	\$232.00	\$653.50	\$653.50	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$11,422.00	\$11,422.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	102	\$10.00	\$1,020.00	\$4.00	\$408.00	\$4.00	\$408.00	\$3.30	\$336.60	\$1.06	\$108.12	\$5.00	\$510.00	\$5.00	\$510.00	\$2.00	\$204.00	\$11.00	\$1,122.00	\$4.50	\$459.00
4	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	358	\$20.00	\$7,160.00	\$10.00	\$3,580.00	\$7.00	\$2,506.00	\$13.40	\$4,797.20	\$14.88	\$5,327.04	\$18.00	\$6,444.00	\$25.00	\$8,950.00	\$20.00	\$7,160.00	\$26.00	\$9,308.00	\$19.00	\$6,802.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	859	\$2.00	\$1,718.00	\$1.00	\$859.00	\$1.00	\$859.00	\$0.70	\$601.30	\$0.50	\$429.50	\$2.00	\$1,718.00	\$1.00	\$859.00	\$2.00	\$1,718.00	\$1.25	\$1,073.75	\$1.25	\$1,073.75
6	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	193	\$60.00	\$11,580.00	\$130.00	\$25,090.00	\$32.00	\$6,176.00	\$45.00	\$8,685.00	\$36.70	\$7,083.10	\$45.00	\$8,685.00	\$35.00	\$6,757.50	\$45.00	\$8,685.00	\$60.00	\$11,580.00	\$48.00	\$9,264.00
7	407	TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	46	\$5.00	\$230.00	\$4.00	\$184.00	\$16.00	\$736.00	\$14.00	\$644.00	\$13.73	\$631.58	\$5.00	\$230.00	\$4.50	\$207.00	\$15.00	\$690.00	\$13.25	\$609.50	\$12.00	\$552.00
8	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$68.20	\$204.60	\$39.78	\$119.34	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
9	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	53	\$225.00	\$11,925.00	\$180.00	\$9,540.00	\$200.00	\$10,600.00	\$203.40	\$10,780.20	\$196.21	\$10,399.13	\$190.00	\$10,070.00	\$183.50	\$9,725.50	\$185.00	\$9,805.00	\$185.50	\$9,831.50	\$171.50	\$9,089.50
10	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448)	C.Y.	32	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$190.00	\$6,080.00	\$275.00	\$8,800.00	\$238.50	\$7,632.00	\$219.09	\$7,010.88	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$194.00	\$6,208.00	\$205.00	\$6,560.00	\$207.00	\$6,624.00	\$191.50	\$6,128.00
11	608	6" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	234	\$10.00	\$2,340.00	\$9.00	\$2,106.00	\$5.50	\$1,287.00	\$11.50	\$2,691.00	\$9.70	\$2,269.80	\$9.00	\$2,106.00	\$9.00	\$2,106.00	\$9.00	\$2,106.00	\$12.00	\$2,808.00	\$9.45	\$2,211.30
12	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	112	\$8.00	\$896.00	\$8.00	\$896.00	\$4.75	\$532.00	\$10.80	\$1,209.60	\$8.38	\$938.56	\$8.00	\$896.00	\$8.35	\$935.20	\$7.50	\$840.00	\$11.00	\$1,232.00	\$8.45	\$946.60
13	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	128	\$20.00	\$2,560.00	\$11.00	\$1,408.00	\$7.00	\$896.00	\$15.10	\$1,932.80	\$12.13	\$1,552.64	\$10.00	\$1,280.00	\$13.00	\$1,664.00	\$12.50	\$1,600.00	\$15.00	\$1,920.00	\$11.45	\$1,465.60
14	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	347	\$25.00	\$8,675.00	\$26.00	\$9,022.00	\$27.00	\$9,369.00	\$28.40	\$9,854.80	\$29.70	\$10,305.90	\$27.00	\$9,369.00	\$24.00	\$8,328.00	\$22.00	\$7,634.00	\$35.00	\$12,145.00	\$29.45	\$10,219.15
15	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707-45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$16.90	\$845.00	\$17.46	\$873.22	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
16	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707-45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$23.80	\$1,190.00	\$20.28	\$1,014.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
17	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707-45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	11	\$18.00	\$198.00	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$7.00	\$77.00	\$18.00	\$198.00	\$23.61	\$259.71	\$20.00	\$220.00	\$45.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$55.00	\$990.00
18	611	12" HP CONDUIT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	161	\$60.00	\$9,660.00	\$30.00	\$4,830.00	\$32.00	\$5,152.00	\$45.80	\$7,353.80	\$46.41	\$7,472.01	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$60.00	\$9,660.00	\$55.00	\$8,855.00	\$45.00	\$7,245.00	\$74.00	\$11,964.00
19	611	15" HP CONDUIT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	45	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$37.00	\$1,365.00	\$47.40	\$2,133.00	\$61.73	\$2,777.85	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$70.00	\$5,950.00	\$62.00	\$5,290.00	\$48.00	\$4,080.00	\$80.00	\$3,600.00
20	611	18" HP CONDUIT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	35	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$47.00	\$1,645.00	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$63.38	\$2,218.30	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$80.00	\$3,800.00	\$67.00	\$3,245.00	\$52.00	\$1,820.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00
21	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,150.90	\$2,150.90	\$1,768.67	\$1,768.67	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
22	611	TYPE 1A CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,190.10	\$3,190.10	\$2,696.50	\$2,696.50	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
23	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,792.40	\$3,584.80	\$1,711.25	\$3,422.50	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00
24	611	TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,315.40	\$2,315.40	\$2,083.56	\$2,083.56	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
25	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$154.50	\$154.50	\$296.32	\$296.32	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$593.00	\$593.00
26	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,049.20	\$1,049.20	\$6,772.91	\$6,772.91	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00	\$3,220.00	\$3,220.00
27	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,624.00	\$1,624.00	\$1,601.62	\$1,601.62	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,495.00	\$2,495.00	\$3,771.00	\$3,771.00
28	630	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$148.00	\$296.00	\$171.61	\$343.22	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$175.50	\$351.00	\$85.00	\$170.00
29	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	38	\$18.00	\$684.00	\$21.00	\$798.00	\$17.00	\$646.00	\$22.00	\$836.00	\$18.31	\$695.78	\$20.00	\$760.00	\$20.00	\$760.00	\$40.00	\$1,520.00	\$22.70	\$862.60	\$16.00	\$608.00
30	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	13	\$35.00	\$455.00	\$34.00	\$442.00	\$27.00	\$351.00	\$39.40	\$512.20	\$36.62	\$476.06	\$35.00	\$455.00	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$36.00	\$468.00	\$16.50	\$214.50
31	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$22.00	\$132.00	\$17.00	\$102.00	\$18.90	\$113.40	\$29.13	\$174.78	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$23.00	\$138.00	\$8.00	\$48.00
32	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	6	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$32.00	\$192.00	\$17.00	\$102.00	\$51.40	\$308.40	\$29.13	\$174.78	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$34.50	\$207.00	\$14.00	\$84.00
33	644	PARKING LOT STALL MARKINGS	FT.	174	\$10.00	\$1,740.00	\$3.50	\$609.00	\$3.00	\$522.00	\$3.90	\$678.60	\$5.73	\$997.02	\$6.00	\$1,044.00	\$8.00	\$1,392.00	\$10.00	\$1,740.00	\$3.40	\$591.60	\$5.00	\$870.00
34	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINES	FT.	170	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$11.00	\$1,870.00	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$4.10	\$697.00	\$5.73	\$974.10	\$6.00	\$1,020.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$11.30	\$1,921.00	\$5.00	\$850.00
35	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$3.60	\$900.00	\$15.10	\$3,775.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$13.90	\$3,475.00
CANAL STREET GRIND AND OVERLAY																								
36	254	1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	472	\$6.00	\$2,832.00	\$8.00	\$3,776.00	\$14.00	\$6,608.00	\$7.70	\$3,634.40	\$7.45	\$3,516.40	\$10.00	\$4,720.00	\$7.75	\$3,658.00	\$8.00	\$3,776.00	\$7.00	\$3,304.00	\$6.50	\$3,068.00
37	407	TACK COAT (APPLIED AT 0.09 GAL./S.Y.)	GAL.	42	\$4.00	\$168.00	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$9.00	\$378.00	\$13.90	\$583.80	\$13.73	\$576.66	\$6.00	\$252.00	\$4.50	\$189.00	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$13.00	\$546.00	\$12.00	\$504.00
38	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG. 64-22 (448)	C.Y.	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$235.00	\$4,700.00	\$340.00	\$6,800.00	\$248.30	\$4,966.00	\$219.09	\$4,381.80	\$235.00	\$4,700.00	\$232.00	\$4,640.00	\$205.00	\$4,100.00	\$207.00	\$4,140.00	\$191.50	\$3,830.00
					TOTAL																			